## 2 December 2021



## Memorandum of Understanding agreement

Threat Protect Australia Limited ("Threat Protect" or "Company") (ASX: TPS) to be renamed Intelligent Monitoring Group (ASX: IMB) ("IMG")\* is pleased to announce that it has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) agreement with Mammoth Innovation Pty Ltd.

Mammoth Innovation is an unorthodox team of diverse industry professionals with strengths in Branding, Marketing, Supply Chain, Product Development, Sales, and Loyalty. With an innovative approach to an otherwise traditional industry, the Mammoth Team have made security engaging, delivering what end users actually want in a simple to use way fully supported in Australia.

Products include Cameras, Alarms & control systems, access management systems, thermal detection systems and automated patrol technology. Its camera products are marketed under the Monkey Vision brand and its Alarm and Access management systems are Marketed under the Mammoth Security brand.

## www.monkeyvision.com.au and www.mammothsecurity.com.au

The MOU will give Mammoth access to market its products to IMG's 700 reseller base across Australia, and IMG will integrate products sold back into its two monitoring stations.

The MOU follows a similar agreement with Careteq (and the Sofihub product) earlier in 2020.

Dennison Hambling (ED TPS) noted: Mammoth Innovation is an exciting company with a fresh new approach to the security industry. We look forward to working with Rob and the team to accelerate penetration of his existing products around Australia.

Rob Hilton Mammoth Innovation (Founder and CEO) stated: As a technology business we look forward to expanding our distribution channels and further developing our AI capabilities with IMG. We will together expand our line of Australian designed and built products and services.

The Company is currently planning a roadshow of its products (and new platform) to investors in mid-December.

\*Subject to shareholder approval at the AGM to be held on 3 December 2021.

For further information, contact:

## Investors

**Dennison Hambling** Director Threat Protect Australia Limited + 61 418 173 232

THREAT PROTECT AUSTRALIA LIMITED ACN 060 774 227 | ABN 36 060 774 227

Level 1, 678 Murray St, West Perth WA 6005 Email: info@threatprotect.com.au PO Box 1920 West Perth WA 6872 Tel: 1300 847 328 | Fax: +61 8 9322 9711

Website: www.threatprotect.com.au